VALUES EXERCISE


Values speak to your true essence and represent who are you are and what you stand for.  Below are listed some values that you may find helpful when establishing the foundation of your business, such as establishing your vision and mission. You may identify with some of these values; there are some that you may honour to a higher degree than others.

Experts who have researched the subject are quick to point out: If a person were to lose one of their core values, he/she would be a totally different person. Others claim that we die for our values before we compromise them.

As you look at the list, notice your ‘gut’ reaction to each value.  Which ones resonate with you?  Place a tick () next to the values you know are important to you and your value system.  If there is a value not listed that you have, please add it to the list.

	
	Peace
	
	
	Honesty

	
	Intelligence
	
	
	Innovation

	
	Wisdom
	
	
	Integrity

	
	Spirituality
	
	
	Self-Respect

	
	Achievement
	
	
	Family

	
	Vitality
	
	
	Loyalty

	
	Security
	
	
	Learning

	
	Wealth
	
	
	Order

	
	Pride
	
	
	Power

	
	Health
	
	
	Recognition

	
	Community
	
	
	Accomplishments

	
	Cooperation
	
	
	Advancement 

	
	Creativity
	
	
	Affection

	
	Freedom
	
	
	Confidence

	
	Volunteerism
	
	
	


Describe a time when you felt your values where being supported.
Think of time/s when you felt really frustrated, angry or upset.  This is probably a time when your values where in conflict or being violated.  Describe the situation and list those values that you felt were in jeopardy or being compromised.
Review the descriptions of the above scenarios; draw out what values were being honoured or violated in your descriptions.  Again, review the list of values on the previous page.  Prioritise and place a tick () beside the top 10 values that really resonate with you.  List them below.
	1. 

	2. 

	3. 

	4. 

	5. 

	6. 

	7. 

	8. 

	9. 

	10. 


If you had to choose one value over all the rest of your Top 10 list that best describes you or the focus of your business, which would it be?  For the sake of this exercise, verbalise how you might prioritise one value over another.  For example, “I would give up family to keep integrity.”  The focus of this exercise is to arrive at six core values in their order of importance to you.

	1. 

	2. 

	3. 

	4. 

	5. 

	6. 


With your Top Six list, give each value a ‘grade’ of either 25%, 50%, 75% or 100% as to how much you honour that value in your daily life.  Write the grade next to each value.

